
Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 00:53:26.3 339 TUCKER MURPHY SENIOR MEN STOWE VT
2 00:53:28.1 335 PHIL LAWSON GRAND MASTER MEN BETHLEHEM NH
3 00:56:04.3 388 CHRIS NICE GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
4 00:57:14.7 338 TOM THURSTON GRAND MASTER MEN WATERBURY VT
5 00:57:15.6 329 ANDREW MILNE GRAND MASTER MEN MEDFORD MA
6 00:57:15.8 340 CARL SWENSON MASTER MEN DOVER NH
7 00:57:16.2 342 DOUG ARMSTRONG GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTH CONWAY NH
8 00:57:16.7 397 GREG WERNER MASTER MEN QUINCY MA
9 00:57:19.2 336 ROBERT BRADLEE GRAND MASTER MEN READING MA
10 00:57:19.2 337 DENNIS PAGE OLDER JR BOYS BENNINGTON NH
11 00:57:19.5 409 ED HAMILTON MASTER MEN
12 00:57:37.1 407 PETER HARRIS GRAND MASTER MEN DERBY LINE VT
13 00:57:37.7 317 CHRIS OSGOOD GRAND MASTER MEN PUTNEY VT
14 00:57:41.4 328 DAVID HERR GRAND MASTER MEN CANAAN VT
15 00:57:58.2 326 NAT LUCY GRAND MASTER MEN INTERVALE NH
16 00:58:19.3 307 CHARLIE GUNN GRAND MASTER MEN HENNIKER NH
17 00:58:26.6 389 BRYCE WING GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
18 00:58:36.9 406 LARY MARTELL GRAND MASTER MEN SAINT ALBANS VT
19 00:59:17.8 306 JAMES DOUCETT GRAND MASTER MEN ANDOVER MA
20 00:59:37.0 391 AUSTIN HART BOYS JR CLASS I MEREDITH NH
21 00:59:39.0 375 RON NEWBURY GRAND MASTER MEN FREEDOM NH
22 00:59:54.7 321 ROBERT FALTUS GRAND MASTER MEN WATERTOWN MA
23 00:59:58.5 400 DHYAN NIRMEGH GRAND MASTER MEN HUNTINGTON VT
24 01:00:00.3 394 BOB GRAY GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NEWBURY VT
25 01:00:03.1 367 KELSEY ALLEN SENIOR WOMEN FRANCONIA NH
26 01:00:33.5 382 PETER HALL GRAND MASTER MEN CUMBERLAND CENTER ME
27 01:00:48.5 395 COLIN REUTER SENIOR MEN SOMERVILLE MA
28 01:00:54.6 403 JOHN MCGILL GRAND MASTER MEN
29 01:02:24.4 376 RAUL SIRES GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN ATHENS ME
30 01:04:12.2 344 CORY SNYDER OLDER JR BOYS FRANCONIA NH
31 01:04:33.0 390 TYLER HALLENBACK BOYS JR CLASS I BEDFORD NH
32 01:04:42.3 345 PAUL CURLEY GRAND MASTER MEN TAUNTON MA
33 01:04:45.0 331 GORDON SCANNELL GRAND MASTER MEN CAPE ELIZABETH ME
34 01:04:45 7 361 CARTER ANDROSS OLDER JR BOYS FRANCONIA NH

CATEGORY:  OVERALL

34 01:04:45.7 361 CARTER ANDROSS OLDER JR BOYS FRANCONIA NH
35 01:04:47.5 383 RUTH HALL GRAND MASTER WOMEN CUMBERLAND CENTER ME
36 01:04:48.5 334 JOHN LAZENBY GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
37 01:04:49.2 310 KENNETH KIMBALL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
38 01:05:47.4 398 CHERYL CARLSON GRAND MASTER WOMEN LEBANON NH
39 01:05:49.6 304 ELLEN CHANDLER GRAND MASTER WOMEN NEW LONDON NH
40 01:05:55.2 349 STEVE PIOTROW GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
41 01:06:14.7 352 PAUL MARTEL MASTER MEN BEDFORD NH
42 01:06:16.6 379 ELISE LAWSON MASTER WOMEN
43 01:06:19.6 315 ROBERT HAYDOCK GRAND MASTER MEN CONCORD MA
44 01:06:28.6 380 CHRIS NAIMIE GRAND MASTER MEN
45 01:07:00.6 368 BILL HOLLAND GRAND MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
46 01:08:04.0 363 PETER DAVIS GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN UNDERHILL VT
47 01:08:06.8 371 LEN SAMPSON GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN WHITINSVILLE MA
48 01:08:47.9 365 AMY P. GUNN GRAND MASTER WOMEN HENNIKER NH
49 01:08:51.0 393 ERIC EVANS GRAND MASTER MEN PUTNEY VT
50 01:09:43.8 386 ANDREW TRIPP MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
51 01:09:52.5 372 MARTY HALL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN GATINEAU QUE
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52 01:09:54.6 346 JAMES DREW GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN SUGAR HILL NH
53 01:11:14.2 351 MARY HELLER OSGOOD GRAND MASTER WOMEN PUTNEY VT
54 01:11:23.5 405 GINA CAMPOLI GRAND MASTER WOMEN CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT
55 01:12:00.3 303 ANDREW BUTLER SENIOR MEN WYNDMOOR PA
56 01:12:19.1 399 BILL CLARK GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN PEPPERELL MA
57 01:12:39.1 385 JOHN MADIGAN GRAND MASTER MEN
58 01:12:47.4 323 DAVID LONEY GRAND MASTER MEN MERIDEN NH
59 01:13:01.0 333 JAY DEGE GRAND MASTER MEN KIRBY VT
60 01:13:02.6 373 PAUL KING GRAND MASTER MEN TAMWORTH NH
61 01:14:17.5 332 MEREDITH PIOTROW MASTER WOMEN JACKSON NH
62 01:16:28.1 364 MARIANNE LUCY GRAND MASTER WOMEN INTERVALE NH
63 01:16:28.5 301 SALLY SWENSON GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN NORTH CONWAY NH
64 01:17:23.6 378 SUSAN THOMPSON MASTER WOMEN GREAT GLEN NH
65 01:17:40.9 357 KIMBERLY MOODY GRAND MASTER WOMEN CAPE ELIZABETH ME
66 01:18:52.8 320 FORD VON REYN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN FAIRLEE VT
67 01:20:58.2 396 BRETT ST CLAIR GRAND MASTER MEN DUNBARTON NH
68 01:21:56.4 404 LAURY SALIGMAN MASTER WOMEN
69 01:22:46.0 384 RUSS KEENE GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN SUDBURY MA
70 01:22:47.8 325 PETER WOHL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN HALLOWELL ME
71 01:23:16.4 343 BOB YANUCK GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
72 01:24:59.1 381 MARCIE BERKLEY GRAND MASTER WOMEN CONCORD MA
73 01:25:11.3 377 FRANK HURT GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN LACONIA NH
74 01:25:28.0 369 JOE HOMER GRAND MASTER MEN LANCASTER NH
75 01:25:32.5 356 NANCY DAVIS GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN UNDERHILL VT
76 01:26:51.6 358 EMILY CURLEY GIRLS JR CLASS I TAUNTON MA
77 01:31:53.8 374 TONY BOUSCAREN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NEW CANAAN CT
78 01:33:23.4 408 ROSS KERBER MASTER MEN HINGHAM MA
79 01:33:43.9 360 KEVIN CALLAHAN GRAND MASTER MEN EATON CENTER NH
80 01:38:03.6 305 MIKE BOUSCAREN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN BROOKLINE MA
81 01:38:38.0 387 RACER UNKNOWN GRAND MASTER MEN
82 01:39:03.8 370 CRAIG MCCOOR GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN HOLDEN MA
83 01:42:37.5 302 STEVE SWENSON GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTH CONWAY NH
84 01:47:12.5 327 CHRISTIAN FISHER GRAND MASTER MEN CONCORD MA
85 01:48:50.9 330 ELMER REAM GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTHBORO MA
86 01:55:33.6 309 PATRICIA ECKER GRAND MASTER WOMEN MADISON CT
87 01:58:55.0 354 DAVID HOLMANDER GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN EPSOM NH
88 02:00:09.6 387 TIM COX GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
89 02:00:12.0 353 MAUREEN CARNE GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN CAMPTON NH
90 02:00:51.9 318 JOHN WOJTAS GRAND MASTER MEN AMHERST NH
91 02:05:53.3 359 KATHERINE SWALLOW GIRLS JR CLASS II NASHUA NH
92 02:05:53.3 392 NATALIE BEAVER GIRLS JR CLASS II BEDFORD NH
93 02:12:45.6 341 ROBIN KOSSTRIN GRAND MASTER WOMEN JACKSON NH
94 02:15:20.2 355 HARDING BUSH GRAND MASTER MEN AUBURN ME
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Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 00:53:26.3 339 TUCKER MURPHY SENIOR MEN STOWE VT
2 00:53:28.1 335 PHIL LAWSON GRAND MASTER MEN BETHLEHEM NH
3 00:56:04.3 388 CHRIS NICE GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
4 00:57:14.7 338 TOM THURSTON GRAND MASTER MEN WATERBURY VT
5 00:57:15.6 329 ANDREW MILNE GRAND MASTER MEN MEDFORD MA
6 00:57:15.8 340 CARL SWENSON MASTER MEN DOVER NH
7 00:57:16.2 342 DOUG ARMSTRONG GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTH CONWAY NH
8 00:57:16.7 397 GREG WERNER MASTER MEN QUINCY MA
9 00:57:19.2 336 ROBERT BRADLEE GRAND MASTER MEN READING MA
10 00:57:19.2 337 DENNIS PAGE OLDER JR BOYS BENNINGTON NH
11 00:57:19.5 409 ED HAMILTON MASTER MEN
12 00:57:37.1 407 PETER HARRIS GRAND MASTER MEN DERBY LINE VT
13 00:57:37.7 317 CHRIS OSGOOD GRAND MASTER MEN PUTNEY VT
14 00:57:41.4 328 DAVID HERR GRAND MASTER MEN CANAAN VT
15 00:57:58.2 326 NAT LUCY GRAND MASTER MEN INTERVALE NH
16 00:58:19.3 307 CHARLIE GUNN GRAND MASTER MEN HENNIKER NH
17 00:58:26.6 389 BRYCE WING GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
18 00:58:36.9 406 LARY MARTELL GRAND MASTER MEN SAINT ALBANS VT
19 00:59:17.8 306 JAMES DOUCETT GRAND MASTER MEN ANDOVER MA
20 00:59:37.0 391 AUSTIN HART BOYS JR CLASS I MEREDITH NH
21 00:59:39.0 375 RON NEWBURY GRAND MASTER MEN FREEDOM NH
22 00:59:54.7 321 ROBERT FALTUS GRAND MASTER MEN WATERTOWN MA
23 00:59:58.5 400 DHYAN NIRMEGH GRAND MASTER MEN HUNTINGTON VT
24 01:00:00.3 394 BOB GRAY GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NEWBURY VT
25 01:00:33.5 382 PETER HALL GRAND MASTER MEN CUMBERLAND CENTER ME
26 01:00:48.5 395 COLIN REUTER SENIOR MEN SOMERVILLE MA
27 01:00:54.6 403 JOHN MCGILL GRAND MASTER MEN
28 01:02:24.4 376 RAUL SIRES GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN ATHENS ME
29 01:04:12.2 344 CORY SNYDER OLDER JR BOYS FRANCONIA NH
30 01:04:33.0 390 TYLER HALLENBACK BOYS JR CLASS I BEDFORD NH
31 01:04:42.3 345 PAUL CURLEY GRAND MASTER MEN TAUNTON MA
32 01:04:45.0 331 GORDON SCANNELL GRAND MASTER MEN CAPE ELIZABETH ME
33 01:04:45.7 361 CARTER ANDROSS OLDER JR BOYS FRANCONIA NH
34 01:04:48 5 334 JOHN LAZENBY GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT

CATEGORY:  Men

34 01:04:48.5 334 JOHN LAZENBY GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
35 01:04:49.2 310 KENNETH KIMBALL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
36 01:05:55.2 349 STEVE PIOTROW GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
37 01:06:14.7 352 PAUL MARTEL MASTER MEN BEDFORD NH
38 01:06:19.6 315 ROBERT HAYDOCK GRAND MASTER MEN CONCORD MA
39 01:06:28.6 380 CHRIS NAIMIE GRAND MASTER MEN
40 01:07:00.6 368 BILL HOLLAND GRAND MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
41 01:08:04.0 363 PETER DAVIS GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN UNDERHILL VT
42 01:08:06.8 371 LEN SAMPSON GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN WHITINSVILLE MA
43 01:08:51.0 393 ERIC EVANS GRAND MASTER MEN PUTNEY VT
44 01:09:43.8 386 ANDREW TRIPP MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
45 01:09:52.5 372 MARTY HALL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN GATINEAU QUE
46 01:09:54.6 346 JAMES DREW GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN SUGAR HILL NH
47 01:12:00.3 303 ANDREW BUTLER SENIOR MEN WYNDMOOR PA
48 01:12:19.1 399 BILL CLARK GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN PEPPERELL MA
49 01:12:39.1 385 JOHN MADIGAN GRAND MASTER MEN
50 01:12:47.4 323 DAVID LONEY GRAND MASTER MEN MERIDEN NH
51 01:13:01.0 333 JAY DEGE GRAND MASTER MEN KIRBY VT
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52 01:13:02.6 373 PAUL KING GRAND MASTER MEN TAMWORTH NH
53 01:18:52.8 320 FORD VON REYN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN FAIRLEE VT
54 01:20:58.2 396 BRETT ST CLAIR GRAND MASTER MEN DUNBARTON NH
55 01:22:46.0 384 RUSS KEENE GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN SUDBURY MA
56 01:22:47.8 325 PETER WOHL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN HALLOWELL ME
57 01:23:16.4 343 BOB YANUCK GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
58 01:25:11.3 377 FRANK HURT GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN LACONIA NH
59 01:25:28.0 369 JOE HOMER GRAND MASTER MEN LANCASTER NH
60 01:31:53.8 374 TONY BOUSCAREN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NEW CANAAN CT
61 01:33:23.4 408 ROSS KERBER MASTER MEN HINGHAM MA
62 01:33:43.9 360 KEVIN CALLAHAN GRAND MASTER MEN EATON CENTER NH
63 01:38:03.6 305 MIKE BOUSCAREN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN BROOKLINE MA
64 01:38:38.0 387 RACER UNKNOWN GRAND MASTER MEN
65 01:39:03.8 370 CRAIG MCCOOR GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN HOLDEN MA
66 01:42:37.5 302 STEVE SWENSON GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTH CONWAY NH
67 01:47:12.5 327 CHRISTIAN FISHER GRAND MASTER MEN CONCORD MA
68 01:48:50.9 330 ELMER REAM GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTHBORO MA
69 01:58:55.0 354 DAVID HOLMANDER GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN EPSOM NH
70 02:00:09.6 387 TIM COX GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
71 02:00:51.9 318 JOHN WOJTAS GRAND MASTER MEN AMHERST NH
72 02:15:20.2 355 HARDING BUSH GRAND MASTER MEN AUBURN ME
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Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 01:00:03.1 367 KELSEY ALLEN SENIOR WOMEN FRANCONIA NH
2 01:04:47.5 383 RUTH HALL GRAND MASTER WOMEN CUMBERLAND CENTER ME
3 01:05:47.4 398 CHERYL CARLSON GRAND MASTER WOMEN LEBANON NH
4 01:05:49.6 304 ELLEN CHANDLER GRAND MASTER WOMEN NEW LONDON NH
5 01:06:16.6 379 ELISE LAWSON MASTER WOMEN
6 01:08:47.9 365 AMY P. GUNN GRAND MASTER WOMEN HENNIKER NH
7 01:11:14.2 351 MARY HELLER OSGOOD GRAND MASTER WOMEN PUTNEY VT
8 01:11:23.5 405 GINA CAMPOLI GRAND MASTER WOMEN CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT
9 01:14:17.5 332 MEREDITH PIOTROW MASTER WOMEN JACKSON NH
10 01:16:28.1 364 MARIANNE LUCY GRAND MASTER WOMEN INTERVALE NH
11 01:16:28.5 301 SALLY SWENSON GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN NORTH CONWAY NH
12 01:17:23.6 378 SUSAN THOMPSON MASTER WOMEN GREAT GLEN NH
13 01:17:40.9 357 KIMBERLY MOODY GRAND MASTER WOMEN CAPE ELIZABETH ME
14 01:21:56.4 404 LAURY SALIGMAN MASTER WOMEN
15 01:24:59.1 381 MARCIE BERKLEY GRAND MASTER WOMEN CONCORD MA
16 01:25:32.5 356 NANCY DAVIS GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN UNDERHILL VT
17 01:26:51.6 358 EMILY CURLEY GIRLS JR CLASS I TAUNTON MA
18 01:55:33.6 309 PATRICIA ECKER GRAND MASTER WOMEN MADISON CT
19 02:00:12.0 353 MAUREEN CARNE GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN CAMPTON NH
20 02:05:53.3 359 KATHERINE SWALLOW GIRLS JR CLASS II NASHUA NH
21 02:05:53.3 392 NATALIE BEAVER GIRLS JR CLASS II BEDFORD NH
22 02:12:45.6 341 ROBIN KOSSTRIN GRAND MASTER WOMEN JACKSON NH

CATEGORY:  Women

WOMEN pg 5 of 10



Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 00:59:37.0 391 AUSTIN HART BOYS JR CLASS I MEREDITH NH
2 01:04:33.0 390 TYLER HALLENBACK BOYS JR CLASS I BEDFORD NH

1 00:57:19.2 337 DENNIS PAGE OLDER JR BOYS BENNINGTON NH
2 01:04:12.2 344 CORY SNYDER OLDER JR BOYS FRANCONIA NH
3 01:04:45.7 361 CARTER ANDROSS OLDER JR BOYS FRANCONIA NH

1 02:05:53.3 359 KATHERINE SWALLOW GIRLS JR CLASS II NASHUA NH
2 02:05:53.3 392 NATALIE BEAVER GIRLS JR CLASS II BEDFORD NH

CATEGORY:  Boys/Girls

Boys-Girls Ppg 6 of 10



Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 00:53:26.3 339 TUCKER MURPHY SENIOR MEN STOWE VT
2 01:00:48.5 395 COLIN REUTER SENIOR MEN SOMERVILLE MA
3 01:12:00.3 303 ANDREW BUTLER SENIOR MEN WYNDMOOR PA

1 01:00:03.1 367 KELSEY ALLEN SENIOR WOMEN FRANCONIA NH

CATEGORY:  Senior
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Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 00:57:15.8 340 CARL SWENSON MASTER MEN DOVER NH
2 00:57:16.7 397 GREG WERNER MASTER MEN QUINCY MA
3 00:57:19.5 409 ED HAMILTON MASTER MEN
4 01:06:14.7 352 PAUL MARTEL MASTER MEN BEDFORD NH
5 01:09:43.8 386 ANDREW TRIPP MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
6 01:33:23.4 408 ROSS KERBER MASTER MEN HINGHAM MA

1 01:06:16.6 379 ELISE LAWSON MASTER WOMEN
2 01:14:17.5 332 MEREDITH PIOTROW MASTER WOMEN JACKSON NH
3 01:17:23.6 378 SUSAN THOMPSON MASTER WOMEN GREAT GLEN NH
4 01:21:56.4 404 LAURY SALIGMAN MASTER WOMEN

CATEGORY:  Master
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Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 00:53:28.1 335 PHIL LAWSON GRAND MASTER MEN BETHLEHEM NH
2 00:56:04.3 388 CHRIS NICE GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
3 00:57:14.7 338 TOM THURSTON GRAND MASTER MEN WATERBURY VT
4 00:57:15.6 329 ANDREW MILNE GRAND MASTER MEN MEDFORD MA
5 00:57:19.2 336 ROBERT BRADLEE GRAND MASTER MEN READING MA
6 00:57:37.1 407 PETER HARRIS GRAND MASTER MEN DERBY LINE VT
7 00:57:37.7 317 CHRIS OSGOOD GRAND MASTER MEN PUTNEY VT
8 00:57:41.4 328 DAVID HERR GRAND MASTER MEN CANAAN VT
9 00:57:58.2 326 NAT LUCY GRAND MASTER MEN INTERVALE NH
10 00:58:19.3 307 CHARLIE GUNN GRAND MASTER MEN HENNIKER NH
11 00:58:26.6 389 BRYCE WING GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
12 00:58:36.9 406 LARY MARTELL GRAND MASTER MEN SAINT ALBANS VT
13 00:59:17.8 306 JAMES DOUCETT GRAND MASTER MEN ANDOVER MA
14 00:59:39.0 375 RON NEWBURY GRAND MASTER MEN FREEDOM NH
15 00:59:54.7 321 ROBERT FALTUS GRAND MASTER MEN WATERTOWN MA
16 00:59:58.5 400 DHYAN NIRMEGH GRAND MASTER MEN HUNTINGTON VT
17 01:00:33.5 382 PETER HALL GRAND MASTER MEN CUMBERLAND CENTER ME
18 01:00:54.6 403 JOHN MCGILL GRAND MASTER MEN
19 01:04:42.3 345 PAUL CURLEY GRAND MASTER MEN TAUNTON MA
20 01:04:45.0 331 GORDON SCANNELL GRAND MASTER MEN CAPE ELIZABETH ME
21 01:05:55.2 349 STEVE PIOTROW GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
22 01:06:19.6 315 ROBERT HAYDOCK GRAND MASTER MEN CONCORD MA
23 01:06:28.6 380 CHRIS NAIMIE GRAND MASTER MEN
24 01:07:00.6 368 BILL HOLLAND GRAND MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
25 01:08:51.0 393 ERIC EVANS GRAND MASTER MEN PUTNEY VT
26 01:12:39.1 385 JOHN MADIGAN GRAND MASTER MEN
27 01:12:47.4 323 DAVID LONEY GRAND MASTER MEN MERIDEN NH
28 01:13:01.0 333 JAY DEGE GRAND MASTER MEN KIRBY VT
29 01:13:02.6 373 PAUL KING GRAND MASTER MEN TAMWORTH NH
30 01:20:58.2 396 BRETT ST CLAIR GRAND MASTER MEN DUNBARTON NH
31 01:23:16.4 343 BOB YANUCK GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
32 01:25:28.0 369 JOE HOMER GRAND MASTER MEN LANCASTER NH
33 01:33:43.9 360 KEVIN CALLAHAN GRAND MASTER MEN EATON CENTER NH
34 01:38:38 0 387 RACER UNKNOWN GRAND MASTER MEN

CATEGORY:  Grand Master

34 01:38:38.0 387 RACER UNKNOWN GRAND MASTER MEN
35 01:47:12.5 327 CHRISTIAN FISHER GRAND MASTER MEN CONCORD MA
36 02:00:09.6 387 TIM COX GRAND MASTER MEN HANOVER NH
37 02:00:51.9 318 JOHN WOJTAS GRAND MASTER MEN AMHERST NH
38 02:15:20.2 355 HARDING BUSH GRAND MASTER MEN AUBURN ME

1 01:04:47.5 383 RUTH HALL GRAND MASTER WOMEN CUMBERLAND CENTER ME
2 01:05:47.4 398 CHERYL CARLSON GRAND MASTER WOMEN LEBANON NH
3 01:05:49.6 304 ELLEN CHANDLER GRAND MASTER WOMEN NEW LONDON NH
4 01:08:47.9 365 AMY P. GUNN GRAND MASTER WOMEN HENNIKER NH
5 01:11:14.2 351 MARY HELLER OSGOOD GRAND MASTER WOMEN PUTNEY VT
6 01:11:23.5 405 GINA CAMPOLI GRAND MASTER WOMEN CRAFTSBURY COMMON VT
7 01:16:28.1 364 MARIANNE LUCY GRAND MASTER WOMEN INTERVALE NH
8 01:17:40.9 357 KIMBERLY MOODY GRAND MASTER WOMEN CAPE ELIZABETH ME
9 01:24:59.1 381 MARCIE BERKLEY GRAND MASTER WOMEN CONCORD MA
10 01:55:33.6 309 PATRICIA ECKER GRAND MASTER WOMEN MADISON CT
11 02:12:45.6 341 ROBIN KOSSTRIN GRAND MASTER WOMEN JACKSON NH
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Rank Time Bib # First Name Last Name Class City State

1 00:57:16.2 342 DOUG ARMSTRONG GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTH CONWAY NH
2 01:00:00.3 394 BOB GRAY GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NEWBURY VT
3 01:02:24.4 376 RAUL SIRES GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN ATHENS ME
4 01:04:48.5 334 JOHN LAZENBY GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN MONTPELIER VT
5 01:04:49.2 310 KENNETH KIMBALL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN JACKSON NH
6 01:08:04.0 363 PETER DAVIS GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN UNDERHILL VT
7 01:08:06.8 371 LEN SAMPSON GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN WHITINSVILLE MA
8 01:09:52.5 372 MARTY HALL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN GATINEAU QUE
9 01:09:54.6 346 JAMES DREW GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN SUGAR HILL NH
10 01:12:19.1 399 BILL CLARK GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN PEPPERELL MA
11 01:18:52.8 320 FORD VON REYN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN FAIRLEE VT
12 01:22:46.0 384 RUSS KEENE GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN SUDBURY MA
13 01:22:47.8 325 PETER WOHL GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN HALLOWELL ME
14 01:25:11.3 377 FRANK HURT GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN LACONIA NH
15 01:31:53.8 374 TONY BOUSCAREN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NEW CANAAN CT
16 01:38:03.6 305 MIKE BOUSCAREN GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN BROOKLINE MA
17 01:39:03.8 370 CRAIG MCCOOR GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN HOLDEN MA
18 01:42:37.5 302 STEVE SWENSON GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTH CONWAY NH
19 01:48:50.9 330 ELMER REAM GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN NORTHBORO MA
20 01:58:55.0 354 DAVID HOLMANDER GREAT GRAND MASTER MEN EPSOM NH

1 01:16:28.5 301 SALLY SWENSON GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN NORTH CONWAY NH
2 01:25:32.5 356 NANCY DAVIS GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN UNDERHILL VT
3 02:00:12.0 353 MAUREEN CARNE GREAT GRAND MASTER WOMEN CAMPTON NH

CATEGORY:  Great Grand Master
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